

Email: planning@camden.gov.uk

Phone: 020 7974 4444 Fax: 020 7974 1680 Development Management Regeneration and Planning London Borough of Camden Judd Street London WC1H 8ND

Application for approval of details reserved by condition. Town and Country Planning Act 1990 Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) Act 1990

Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

1. Applicant Name, Address and Contact Details							
Title: Mr	First name: Yusuke	Surname: N	lagashima				
Company name	Connock & Lockie						
Street address:	84a Lamb's Conduit Street		CountryNationalExtensionCodeNumberNumber				
		Telephone number:					
		Mobile number:					
Town/City	London	Fax number:					
County:		T dix riginizer:					
Country:	United Kingdom	Email address:					
Postcode:	WC1N 3NG						
Are you an agent acting on behalf of the applicant? • Yes • No							
2. Agent Name, Address and Contact Details							
Title: Mr	First Name: Takuya	Surname: C	Dura				
Company name:	McDowell+Benedetti						
Street address:	34-35 Hatton Garden		Country National Extension Code Number Number				
		Telephone number:	020 3475 7500				
		Mobile number:					
Town/City	London	Fax number:					
County:	London	T dx Hamber.					
Country:		Email address:					
Postcode:	ec1n 8dx	to@mcdowellbenede	etti.com				

3. Site Address	Details							
Full postal address of	of the site (incl	uding full postcode wh	ere available)		Description:			
House:	33	Suffix:						
House name:								
Street address:	Lamb's Cond	uit Street						
Town/City:	London							
County:	Camden							
Postcode:	WC1N 3NG							
Description of locati (must be completed								
Easting:	5306	10						
Northing:	1819	51						
4. Pre-applicati	on Advice							
Has assistance or pri	ior advice bee	n sought from the local	authority abo	out this application	on?	○ Yes •	No	
5. Description o	f Proposal							
-	-							
		e approved developmen						
A1). Alterations to romasionette (Class C3	oof including i B) and associa	nstallation of replaceme ed internal alterations.	ent rooflight.	Conversion of ex	d ground floor levels, in isting residential unit or 014, 020, 021, 022, 023.	n upper floors into 1	x 1-bedroom flat and	1 x 2-bedroom
Application reference	e number:	2014/4184/L					Date of decision:	30/03/2015
			ation relates:					
Please state the condition number(s) to which this application relates: Condition number(s):								
b) Plan, elevation and section drawings of all new windows at a scale of 1:10 with typical moulding and architrave details at a scale of 1:1 c) Details of service runs for all new bathrooms/kitchens, demonstrating the relationship of new pipework with the structure of the building. e) Plan, elevation and section at 1:10 of proposed internal stair from basement to ground floor. f) Plan and section at 1:10 of proposed front pavement light								
Has the development already started? No If Yes, please state when the development was started: 08/06/2015								
Has the development been completed? Yes No								
· ide tire developine.		- Tut	0 110					
6. Discharge of	Condition	(s)						
Diago provido a full	description of	ad/or list of the materia	s/dotails that	t aro boing submi	ttad for approval			
· .		nd/or list of the materia aditional sash window			ng windows in the sam	e building, and finisl	hed with eggshell pair	nt (colour to be
confirmed).						_	33 1	,
Attached information includes; 1:1 glazing bar/sash/box details, 1:10 elevations, photographs of existing windows. c) Service runs for bathrooms/kitchens - All services are concealed within wall or floor build up, running parallel to the existing floor joist direction or within existing								
notches. Attached information includes; Drawings of main gas / water supply, public health showing drainage scheme, existing structural analysis by structural engineer.								
e) Main stairs - Traditional winder stairs to match handrail/ballustrades/nosing details of the original central staircase at 1F-3F Attached information includes; Plan and 3D image of the proposed stairs design, photograph of the original staircase at 1F-3F								
f) Pavement light - B	lack and white	e mosaic pattern to mat			rom circa 1900. The orig		can be seen on the sa	ime street (45
Lamb's Conduit Stre Attached informatio	· .		by Hayward'	s, photograph of	existing pavement light	ts at 45 Lamb's Cond	luit Street, plan and se	ection of proposed
design.								
7. Part Discharg	e of Condi	tion(s)						
Are you seeking to c	discharge only	part of a condition?	(Yes N	o			
	•	of the condition your ap						
b) Plan, elevation and section drawings of all new windows at a scale of 1:10 with typical moulding and architrave details at a scale of 1:1 c) Details of service runs for all new bathrooms/kitchens, demonstrating the relationship of new pipework with the structure of the building.								
e) Plan, elevation an	d section at 1:	10 of proposed internal osed front pavement lig	stair from ba				. .	
i) Fiam and Section a	t i.io oi propi	oseu nom pavement lig	rit					

8. Site Visit							
		○ No					
If the planning authority needs to make an appointment to carry out a site visit, whom should they contact? (Please select only one)							
The agent							
9. Declaration							
I/we hereby apply for planning permission/consent as described in this form and the accompanying plans/drawings and additional information. I/we confirm that, to the best of my/our knowledge, any facts stated are true and accurate and any opinions given are the genuine opinions of the person(s) giving them. Date 01/02/2016							

004777550